TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Collateral Agent		04/14/2009	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LPS IP Holding Company, LLC		
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32204		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426377	IPX1031
Registration Number:	2489172	IPX 1031
Registration Number:	3426393	IPX 1031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 322-6204 Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle M. Globerman 1320 Main Street, 17th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22541/00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle M. Globerman

TRADEMARK 900133080 REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0680

Signature:	/Kyle M. Globerman/				
Date:	04/30/2009				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedReleaseofIP-LPSIPHoldingCompanyLLC#page1.tif source=ExecutedReleaseofIP-LPSIPHoldingCompanyLLC#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0681

MEMORANDUM OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent, in accordance with the terms of the security agreement dated July 2, 2008, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated by reference herein, granted to it by LPS IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

This the $\frac{14}{}$ of April, 2009.

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

By:

Name:

Title:

TINA L. RUYTER VICE PRESIDENT

~ Doc# 115955.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0682

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks of LPS IP Holding Company, LLC

Trademark	Reg. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
IPX1031	3,426,377	77/268,656		5/13/2008
IPX1031 & design			6/5/1998	9/11/2001
IPX1031 & design	3,426,393	75500020	6/5/1998	5/13/2008

~ Doc# 115955.1

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0683